Company management believes, as of December 31, 2020, that the Company and Bank meet all capital
adequacy requirements to which they are subject.  As of December 31, 2020 and 2019, the most recent
notification from applicable regulatory authorities categorized the Bank as well-capitalized under the
regulatory framework for prompt corrective action.  To be categorized as a well-capitalized bank, the Bank
that has not opted to use the CBLR option must maintain minimum Total risk-based, Tier 1 risk-based,
Common Equity Tier 1 risk-based, and Tier 1 leverage ratios as set forth in the table below.  There are no
conditions or events since those notifications that Company management believes have changed the Bank’s
risk category.

45CNB ANNUAL REPORT 2020CNB ANNUAL REPORT 202044

CNB BANK SHARES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

The Bank’s actual capital amounts and ratios at December 31, 2019 (prior to the Company opting to use the
CBLR option) are presented in the following table:

 To be a
 well-capitalized
 bank under
   For capital prompt corrective
  Actual   adequacy purposes  action provision
 Amount Ratio Amount Ratio Amount Ratio

  (in thousands of dollars)
 Total capital (to risk-weighted assets): $ 123,968 12.32% $ 80,531 8.0% $ 100,663 10.0%

 Tier 1 capital (to risk-weighted assets): $ 111,955 11.12% $ 60,398 6.0% $ 80,531 8.0%

 Common Equity Tier 1 capital
  (to risk-weighted assets):  $ 111,955 11.12% $ 45,298 4.5% $ 65,431 6.5%

 Tier 1 capital (to average assets):  $ 111,955 8.62% $ 51,939 4.0% $ 64,924 5.0%

CNB Trust Operations Officer Ruth Menz crafts
masks for CNB employees as they prepare to
return to their offices after the statewide
“Stay-at-Home” order.

CNB Assistant Vice President Susie Montgomery delivers
80 Easter meals donated by CNB employees to the
Taylorville Hospital staff.

The Restore Network was
presented with a donation from
CNB Bank & Trust in partnership
with FHLB Chicago on September
22, 2020. From left: Development
Director Ashley Alm from The
Restore Network and Gina Cox,
Retail Lending Officer with CNB
Bank & Trust N.A.

From left: Senior Universal Bankers Teresa
Clinton and Cassandra Howard and